

26.09.2022
Item No. 01
Crt.No.11
b.r.

FMA 2415 of 2013

Ajit Bhattacharji & Ors.
-vs-
Union of India & Ors.

Ms. Reshmi Hossain
Ms. Soumita Mukherjee
..... for the appellants.

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee
.... For the Resp. Nos. 4 and 5.

Party/parties is/are represented in the order of their name/names as printed above in the cause title.

The appellants seek an opportunity to file a short application for necessary clarifications connected to pendency of this appeal.

The Respondents nos. 4 and 5 are represented by Mr. Mukherjee, learned Counsel.

Leave as prayed for is granted.

Liberty to mention after the application is prepared and served on the respondents.

Documents filed today be retained with the record.

Parties to act in terms of the copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.) (Subrata Talukdar,J.)