

23.11.2023

**FMA 2415 of 2013
With
CAN 3 of 2022**

**Ajit Bhattacharji & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. L. K. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee

... ... for the respondent nos.4 to 6

Case called out. None appears for the appellants.

Shri L. K. Gupta, learned senior advocate assisted by
Shri Bhaskar Mukherjee, learned advocate for the
respondent nos.4, 5 and 6 is present.

List on 30.11. 2023.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall inform
this order in writing to the learned counsel for the
appellants within 48 hours.

(Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)