

**FMA 2415 of 2013
With
CAN 3 of 2022
With
CAN 4 of 2022**

**Ajit Bhattacharji & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Ms. Reshmi Hossain
Mr. M.Hossain
Ms. M. Brahmachari
Ms. Antora Dey

... ... for the appellants

Learned counsel for the appellants wants to argue the case, but the learned counsel for the respondents is not present. This appeal is pending in this Court for last 11 years.

In view of the aforesaid, let this matter be listed on 16.04.2024 at 2.00 p.m.

Learned counsel for the appellants shall inform about this order in writing to the learned counsel for the respondents.

(Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)