

10.05.2024

**FMA 2415 of 2013
With
CAN 3 of 2022
With
CAN 4 of 2022**

**Ajit Bhattacharji & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Ms. Reshmi Hossain
Mr. M.Hossain
Ms. Manjima Brahmachari
Ms. Mohua Biswas
Ms. Antora Dey

... ... for the appellants

Mr. L.K. Gupra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee
Mr. Debdutta Dutta

... ... for the respondent nos.4 & 5

Mr. R.N. Majumder
Mr. S.M. Obaidullah

... ... for the respondent no.6

Heard Ms. Reshmi Hossain, learned counsel for the appellants, Shri L.K. Gupra, learned senior counsel for the respondent nos.4 and 5 and Shri R.N. Majumder, learned counsel for the respondent no.6. None appears for the respondent nos.1, 2 and 3, despite our order passed on 30.04.2024. The respondent nos.1, 2 and 3 are to be represented by learned Additional Solicitor General of India or any Senior Standing Counsel for the Central Government.

Under the circumstances, we request the learned Additional Solicitor General of India either to appear in this case personally or entrust the case to some paneled counsel ensuring that he appears in the case on the next date fixed and as and when it is listed.

Learned counsel for the appellants shall inform this order in writing to the learned Additional Solicitor General of India at Kolkata, within four days.

Let this matter appear on 20.05.2024 at 2.00 p.m.

(Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)