

24.05.2024

**FMA 2415 of 2013
With
CAN 3 of 2022
With
CAN 4 of 2022**

**Ajit Bhattacharji & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Ms. Reshmi Hossain
Mr. M.Hossain
Ms. Manjima Brahmachari
Ms. Mohua Biswas
Ms. Antora Dey

... ... for the appellants

Mr. Debdutta Dutta

... ... for the respondent nos.4 & 5

Affidavit of service filed today by learned counsel
for the appellants is taken on record.

As prayed by Shri Debdutta Dutta holding brief of
Shri L. K. Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent
nos.4 and 5, list peremptorily on 13.06.2024 at 10.30
a.m. before the appropriate Bench.

(Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)