

116
04.09.2024
S.D.
Ct. No. 26

**F.M.A. 2415 of 2013
With
CAN 3 of 2022
CAN 4 of 2023**

**Ajit Bhattacharji & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India**

None appears for the parties.

F.M.A. 2415 of 2013 and the connected applications
are dismissed for default.

Interim orders, if any, stand vacated.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)