

D/L
Item No. 09
17.03.2026
KOLE
266045

FMA 2415 of 2013

**Ajit Bhattacharji & Ors.
-Vs.-
Union of India**

*Mr. Shamit Sanyal,
Mr. D. Chakraborty,
Ms. S. De,*

...for the appellant.

*Ms. Chandrayee Alam,
Ms. P. Tibriwal,
Ms. S. Sarkar,*

...for the UOI.

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee,

...for the respondent nos. 4 to 6.

Accommodation is sought for on behalf of the respondent nos. 4 to 6 on the ground of learned Senior Counsel appearing for the said respondents.

Let this matter be listed once again on April 6, 2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)