

23.04.2026  
Item No. 9.  
Court No.8.  
AB

**FMA 2415 of 2013**

**Ajit Bhattacharya & Others  
Vs  
Union of India**

Ms. Sanchayita De .....For the Appellants.

Ms. Sayani Roychoudhury.....For the UOI.

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee,  
Mr. D. Dutta  
.....For the Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

**Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.**

1. On the ground of indisposition of learned arguing Counsel for the appellants, let this matter stand adjourned and be placed in the Combined Monthly List of July, 2026.

**(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)**

**(Arijit Banerjee, J.)**