

15.07.2026
Item No. 13
Court No.08.
S. De
266436

FMA 2415 of 2013

Ajit Bhattacharji & Ors.

**Vs.
Union of India.**

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. This is an old appeal of 2013. The appellants have taken no step for hearing of this matter. Obviously they are not interested in proceeding with the matter.
2. In the first call, nobody appeared for the appellants. In the second call also, nobody appears.
3. FMA 2415 of 2013 is dismissed.
4. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)